
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

No. 

137 

86 

10 

73 

4 

47 

2 

08 

94 

Class 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Bill Kephart 

Timothy Friest 

Megan Sauce Hutton 

David Vincent 

Mark Felsen 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Mike Sauce 

Ed Shuler 

Robert Neumeister 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Arlington TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Denver CO 

Littleton CO 

Arlington TX 

Aurora CO 

Pueblo CO 

Member_ID 

218084 

391518 

46314_3 

377683 

324875 

992701 

46314_1 

384371 

112181 

Make-Model 

2015 Vestal Crane o1 15AB 

94 KBS mk VII 

1993 Honda Formula F 

1994 KBS MK VII 

2003 Vortech FV 

1994 FV Mysterian 

2001 Sauce SVM1 

1997 Mysterian M2 

1978 LYNX QUERIDA 

Region 

Colo 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Tycoon Maker Tech Serv 

HPD, Hoosier, Sportscar Performance 

Tycoon Maker Inc/Elisibeth Vincent 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications 

Green/White 

Sportscar Performance 

Sidewinder Racing 

Hoosier Tires 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

8 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

1:58.013 

1:59.784 

2:00.537 

2:00.315 

2:11.935 

2:13.734 

2:02.613 

2:18.625 

2:11.159 

Total Tm 

29:45.523 

30:17.896 

30:46.132 

31:01.125 

31:25.312 

31:51.781 

16:35.792 

19:31.646 

9:01.150 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/3/2017 1:08:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Bob Eddy 

Santion Number 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.373 

Avg. Speed 

77.120 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.013 

Best Speed 

77.788 

Best Lap by 

137 - Bill Kephart 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 1  

Group 1  Race 

Race started at 13:32:32 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/1/2017 01:20 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

137 

73 

4 

47 

86 

2 

10 

08 

94 

Class 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Bill Kephart 

David Vincent 

Mark Felsen 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Timothy Friest 

Mike Sauce 

Megan Sauce Hutton 

Andrew MacDougall 

Robert Neumeister 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Denver CO 

Littleton CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Arlington TX 

Arlington TX 

Lakewood CO 

Pueblo CO 

Member_ID 

218084 

377683 

324875 

150636 

391518 

46314_1 

46314_3 

427988 

112181 

Make-Model 

2015 Vestal Crane o1 15AB 

1994 KBS MK VII 

2003 Vortech FV 

1994 FV Mysterian 

94 KBS mk VII 

2001 Sauce SVM1 

1993 Honda Formula F 

1997 Mysterian M2 

1978 LYNX QUERIDA 

Region 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Tycoon Maker/Elisibeth Vincent 

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning 

Sportscar Performance 

HPD, Hoosier, Sportscar Perfomance 

Sidewinder Racing 

Hoosier Tires/ Redline Oil/RCE 

Laps 

17 

17 

16 

16 

4 

Best Tm 

1:58.668 

2:01.331 

2:13.035 

2:12.920 

2:01.125 

Total Tm 

34:18.165 

35:13.420 

36:06.487 

36:16.412 

8:06.950 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/3/2017 1:17:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Leo Baker 

Sanction #'s 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

55.255 

Avg. Speed 

75.825 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.668 

Best Speed 

77.359 

Best Lap by 

137 - Bill Kephart 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 1  

Group 1  Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 13:08:17 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/2/2017 01:05 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

4 

3 

No. 

7 

42 

13 

27 

20 

3 

04 

15 

9 

150 

22 

67 

41 

19 

71 

117 

0 

141 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GTL 

GT3 

GT3 

GTL 

GTL 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GTL 

GT3 

Name 

Jim Valdez 

Ronald Hugate 

Brad Gross 

Kim McDonald 

Jim Wheeler 

Boyd Lear 

Jonathan Goodale 

Brian Haupt 

Chris Stevens 

Jonathan Spiegel 

Aaron Kelley 

Scott Howard 

Michael Pettiford 

Mike Kapp 

Tim  White 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Edward Nicholson 

George Walker 

Hometown 

Denver CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Grapevine TX 

Grand Island 

Lenexa KS 

Garden City KS 

Conifer CO 

Spring Hill KS 

Bonner Springs KS 

Aurora CO 

Tulsa OK 

Pleasanton CA 

Louisville CO 

Erie CO 

Omaha NE 

Florissant MO 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Member_ID 

98839 

492214 

463052 

388380 

49171 

137291_1 

97968 

6976 

314489 

269997 

467790 

478988 

149585 

291864 

193088 

481515 

464435 

335170 

Make-Model 

2006 BMW E46 

2014 Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

1983 Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac TransAm 

Chevy Camaro 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1986 Honda CRX 

MG Midget 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

1979 Nissan 200SX 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Neb 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

BiHi 

NeOk 

SFR 

Colo 

Colo 

Neb 

STL 

KCR 

NeOk 

Sponsor 

Valdez Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing, Phoenix Performance, Hoosier Tires, Hawk Brakes 

Manufacturing News, Hoosier 

Kim's auto repair 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Polystrand, PPG 

AVP Engine/ Race Shop 

RF Racing 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet 

Kapp Racing 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

10 

7 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:57.531 

1:57.945 

2:01.653 

2:06.825 

2:07.115 

2:10.202 

2:08.187 

2:11.251 

2:16.763 

2:11.343 

2:14.193 

2:05.307 

1:58.124 

2:42.227 

2:07.710 

2:15.365 

Total Tm 

30:01.679 

30:30.785 

31:34.111 

30:07.890 

30:21.858 

30:44.856 

31:23.756 

31:27.242 

30:27.907 

30:39.391 

30:39.620 

26:35.410 

22:22.035 

28:47.661 

15:44.297 

28:38.820 

3:42.652 

14:28.765 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/3/2017 1:09:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Bob Eddy 

Santion Number 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.106 

Avg. Speed 

76.429 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.531 

Best Speed 

78.107 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jim Valdez 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 2 

Group 2 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:13:42 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/1/2017 02:05 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

1 

5 

3 

DNS 

No. 

7 

41 

42 

67 

20 

27 

3 

15 

9 

141 

04 

22 

71 

150 

52 

19 

117 

13 

0 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GTL 

GTL 

AS 

GTL 

GT3 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

GTL 

Name 

Jim Valdez 

Michael Pettiford 

Ronald Hugate 

Scott Howard 

Jim Wheeler 

Kim McDonald 

Boyd Lear 

Brian Haupt 

Chris Stevens 

George Walker 

Jonathan Goodale 

Aaron Kelley 

Tim  White 

Jonathan Spiegel 

Doug Sherwood 

Mike Kapp 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Brad Gross 

Edward Nicholson 

Hometown 

Denver CO 

Louisville CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Pleasanton CA 

Lenexa KS 

Grand Island 

Garden City KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Bonner Springs KS 

Tulsa OK 

Conifer CO 

Tulsa OK 

Omaha NE 

Aurora CO 

Superior CO 

Erie CO 

Florissant MO 

Grapevine TX 

Kansas City MO 

Member_ID 

98839 

149585 

492214 

478988 

49171 

388380 

137291_1 

6976 

314489 

335170 

97968 

467790 

193088 

269997 

166492 

291864 

481515 

463052 

464435 

Make-Model 

2006 BMW E46 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

2014 Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

Pontiac TransAm 

1983 Pontiac Firebird 

Chevy Camaro 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

MG Midget 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

1986 Honda CRX 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

1979 Nissan 200SX 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

SFR 

KCR 

NE 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

NEOK 

Colo 

NEOK 

Neb 

BiHi 

Colo 

Colo 

STL 

Tex 

KCR 

Sponsor 

Valdez Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet 

GO 4 IT Racing, Phoenix Performance, Hoosier Tires, Hawk Brakes 

RF Racing 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Kim's auto repair 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

MazdaSpeed/Hoosier/Joeapex.com 

AVP Engine/ Race Shop 

Polystrand, PPG 

Tru-Market Online, Performance Mktg 

Kapp Racing 

Manufacturing News, Hoosier 

Yardbird Racing 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

9 

8 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:57.358 

1:58.943 

1:59.868 

2:03.686 

2:06.631 

2:07.041 

2:09.401 

2:11.122 

2:10.738 

2:15.460 

2:12.247 

2:14.772 

2:09.091 

2:18.202 

2:09.857 

2:34.619 

2:24.204 

2:03.361 

Total Tm 

34:11.726 

34:23.949 

34:25.402 

34:11.813 

34:17.764 

34:20.586 

34:57.392 

35:45.711 

35:46.091 

34:41.477 

34:51.944 

35:10.363 

31:20.638 

31:51.018 

20:34.893 

36:27.639 

10:16.923 

4:52.717 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/3/2017 1:18:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Leo Baker 

Sanction #'s 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.223 

Avg. Speed 

76.063 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.358 

Best Speed 

78.222 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jim Valdez 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 2 

Group 2 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 13:56:48 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/2/2017 01:45 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

22 

12 

17 

72 

24 

02 

32 

51 

10 

57 

56 

36 

2 

Class 

FA 

FB 

FB 

P2 

FM 

P2 

P1 

FM 

FA 

FA 

FB 

P2 

FA 

Name 

Mirl Swan 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Mark Nixon 

Jay Messenger 

Brad Yake 

Chuck McConica 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Larry Howard 

Dwight Rider 

Paul Ravaris 

David Mirk 

Bruce Gurney 

Christopher Ash 

Hometown 

Brownsburg TN 

Woodinville WA 

Oro Valley AZ 

Muleshoe TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Longmont CO 

Eaton CO 

Kansas City MO 

Aurora CO 

Aledo TX 

Colorado Springs CO 

Aurora CO 

Centenial CO 

Member_ID 

324589 

416139 

505988 

69966_1 

464108 

438780 

346716 

463268 

265520 

453130 

468232 

229312_1 

311021 

Make-Model 

2002 Swift 014A 

215 Firman RFR 1000 

2007 Stohr F1000 

2015 Carbir/Mazda Mx-1 

1997 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2000 Radical ProSport 

Speeds RS11 

2000 Formula Mazda 

1996 Ralt RT-41 

2006 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2008 Phoenix F1k 

2002 Carbir CS-2 

2002 Swift 014A 

Region 

KCR 

Nwst 

LnSt 

Colo 

Tex 

Ore 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Swan Motorsports 

Ralph Firman Racing, Boston Waler, Norman-Spencer Insurance, Lake Union Sea Ray 

Nixon Motorsports 

Mazda,Hoosier,Jacobs Warriors 

Madhatter Golf 

McConica Citrus 

Rilltech and Hoosier 

Epic Electric Service Corp 

CR3 Partners, Madhatter Golf 

Extreme Networks 

Aspen Park Hosp/Redline/Hoosier/Brake Man 

Scanworks Medical Inc 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

12 

11 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:44.243 

1:45.825 

1:52.483 

1:53.073 

1:57.185 

2:00.025 

1:50.498 

1:56.997 

1:45.925 

1:54.050 

Total Tm 

28:43.504 

28:47.704 

30:22.297 

30:40.029 

29:39.192 

28:56.457 

29:16.951 

24:00.844 

18:18.066 

18:11.639 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Revised Results: Updated member number for Larry Howard Car 51 FM 

Revised results car 2 FA DNS not listed in error on original results 

Printed: 7/29/2017 1:00:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Bob Eddy 

Santion Number 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.200 

Avg. Speed 

85.222 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.243 

Best Speed 

88.063 

Best Lap by 

22 - Mirl Swan 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 3 

Group 3 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:57:38 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/1/2017 02:50 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

32 

51 

56 

83 

24 

62 

02 

17 

10 

72 

22 

57 

36 

Class 

FB 

P1 

FA 

FB 

P2 

FM 

P2 

P2 

FB 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FA 

P2 

Name 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Larry Howard 

David Mirk 

Mike Davies 

Brad Yake 

Chris Doyle 

Chuck McConica 

Mark Nixon 

Dwight Rider 

Jay Messenger 

Mark  Felsen 

Paul Ravaris 

Bruce Gurney 

Hometown 

Woodinville WA 

Eaton CO 

Kansas City MO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Aurora CO 

Fort Worth TX 

Westminster CO 

Longmont CO 

Oro Valley AZ 

Aurora CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Brownsburg TN 

Aledo TX 

Aurora CO 

Member_ID 

416139 

346716 

463268 

468232 

310446 

464108 

124334 

438780 

505988 

265520 

69966_1 

324875 

453130 

229312_1 

Make-Model 

215 Firman RFR 1000 

Speeds RS11 

2004 Pro Formula Mazda Star Race Cars 

2008 Phoenix F1k 

Van Diemen P2 

1997 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2003 Elfwerx EW-11 

2000 Radical ProSport 

2007 Stohr F1000 

1996 Ralt RT-41 

2015 Carbir/Mazda Mx-1 

2002 Swift 014A 

2006 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2002 Carbir CS-2 

Region 

Nwst 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Ore 

LnSt 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Ralph Firman Racing, Boston Waler, Norman-Spencer Insurance, Lake Union Sea Ray 

Rilitech 

Epic Electric Service Corp 

Extreme Networks 

SCCA Enterprises 

Madhatter Golf 

Mazdaspeed, Surface Exploration Ltd, Elfwerx Engineering, Mazda 

McConica Citrus 

Nixon Motorsports 

Mazda,Hoosier,Jacobs Warriors 

Swan Motorsports 

CR3 Partners, Madhatter Golf 

Aspen Park Hosp/Redline/Hoosier/Brake Man 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

16 

11 

9 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:43.310 

1:47.558 

1:49.528 

1:49.580 

1:50.831 

1:55.718 

2:02.708 

2:01.113 

1:49.986 

1:44.103 

1:53.970 

Total Tm 

33:31.550 

34:25.480 

35:06.851 

33:33.824 

34:03.202 

35:22.211 

33:49.813 

22:39.103 

22:28.645 

9:15.654 

9:08.927 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:50.831) for P2 by Mike Davies. 

New Track Record (1:43.310) for FB by Kevin Roggenbuck. 

Printed: 7/3/2017 1:18:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Leo Baker 

Sanction #'s 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

53.930 

Avg. Speed 

86.709 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.310 

Best Speed 

88.859 

Best Lap by 

12 - Kevin Roggenbuck 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 3 

Group 3 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 14:44:14 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/2/2017 02:25 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

4 

19 

21 

10 

28 

27 

29 

14 

41 

16 

2 

37 

91 

8 

04 

13 

70 

20 

17 

52 

33 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Denny Stripling 

Grayson Strathman 

Wayne Hudec 

Michael Cameron 

Liam Snyder 

Mark Snyder 

Carl Hayward 

Robin Kirkland 

Jim Nelson 

Matt  Strathman 

Jim Cote Sr 

Jay  Messenger 

Jim Tibor Jr 

James Christian 

John Harms 

Rayce Dykstra 

Sabre Cook 

Jim Cote Jr 

James Rishel 

Steve Stansfield 

William Snyder 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

Jennings OK 

Fayetteville AR 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Southlake TX 

Southlake TX 

Olathe KS 

Parkville MO 

Westminster CO 

Topeka KS 

Stanley KS 

Muleshoe TX 

Silver Plum CO 

Boulder CO 

Plano TX 

Littleton CO 

Grand Junction CO 

Overland Park  

Wichita KS 

Fort Collins CO 

Southlake TX 

Member_ID 

219463 

409212 

513276 

403454 

453452 

453451 

450988 

363825 

158169 

331252 

323084 

69966_1 

420981 

2858_1 

425717 

511572 

488488 

323086 

293593 

230194 

453447 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

2002 SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Enterprises SRF 

2007 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2010 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2011 Ford SRF G3 

Region 

Tex 

NEOK 

NEOK 

Colo 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

KAN 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

WICH 

Colo 

Tex 

Sponsor 

Southeast Specracer 

Shock Top Beer 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

Surface Exploration 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Technical MFG Concepts 

LaRue Motorsports 

Budweiser 

Micro-Comm Inc 

Jacob's Warriors, Hoosier Tires 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO 

SCCA Enterprises 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Mascot Pet Products 

Apple Motorsports 

Micro-Comm Inc 

ADR?V Garage 1919 

Realtec 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

8 

6 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

2:00.577 

2:01.549 

2:02.320 

2:02.355 

2:02.319 

2:02.753 

2:04.659 

2:05.807 

2:05.746 

2:04.673 

2:05.357 

2:07.483 

2:08.919 

2:11.609 

2:14.337 

2:17.792 

2:11.331 

2:03.260 

2:04.794 

2:05.251 

2:05.757 

Total Tm 

30:42.423 

30:49.412 

30:49.600 

30:51.849 

31:18.469 

31:23.207 

31:43.361 

31:59.692 

32:05.404 

32:14.027 

32:22.939 

32:33.681 

30:47.428 

31:11.398 

31:58.322 

32:53.865 

26:55.460 

16:57.943 

12:44.580 

12:46.106 

12:47.956 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/7/2017 2:00:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Bob Eddy 

Santion Number 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.989 

Avg. Speed 

74.739 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.577 

Best Speed 

76.134 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 4 

Group 4 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:43:03 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/1/2017 03:35 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

13 

14 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

21 

28 

27 

20 

19 

29 

41 

16 

14 

33 

17 

91 

8 

04 

92R 

13 

37 

2 

10 

70 

52 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 

Denny Stripling 

Wayne Hudec 

Liam Snyder 

Mark Snyder 

Jimmy Cote 

Grayson Strathman 

Carl Hayward 

Jim Nelson 

Matt  Strathman 

Robin Kirkland 

William Snyder 

James Rishel 

Jim Tibor 

James Christian 

John Harms 

Loni Unser 

Rayce Dykstra 

Jay  Messenger 

Jim Cote 

Michael Cameron 

Sabre Cook 

Steve Stansfield 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

Fayetteville AR 

Southlake TX 

Southlake TX 

Overland Park  

Jennings OK 

Olathe KS 

Westminster CO 

Topeka KS 

Parkville MO 

Southlake TX 

Wichita KS 

Silver Plum CO 

Boulder CO 

Plano TX 

Idaho 

Littleton CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Stanley KS 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Grand Junction CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Member_ID 

219463 

513276 

453452 

453451 

323086 

409212 

450988 

158169 

331252 

363825 

453447 

293593 

420981 

2858_1 

425717 

NASA 

511572 

69966_1 

323084 

403454 

488488 

230194 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

2002 SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2011 Ford SRF G3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Enterprises SRF 

2007 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

2010 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

Region 

Tex 

NEOK 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

NEOK 

KCR 

Colo 

KAN 

KCR 

Tex 

WICH 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

NASA 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Southeast Specracer 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Shock Top Beer 

LaRue Motorsports 

Budweiser 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

ADR?V Garage 1919 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO 

SCCA Enterprises 

Tritec Seals, Cooper Tires, Tread Wisely, Ricmotec 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Mascot pet Products 

Jacob's Warriors, Hoosier Tires 

Surface Exploration 

Apple Motorsports 

Realtec 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

10 

8 

1 

Best Tm 

2:01.013 

2:02.167 

2:02.054 

2:02.531 

2:02.595 

2:01.747 

2:03.852 

2:04.210 

2:04.322 

2:05.484 

2:06.100 

2:05.681 

2:10.284 

2:12.559 

2:14.056 

2:14.479 

2:14.971 

2:07.449 

2:05.589 

Total Tm 

34:40.226 

34:56.716 

34:56.862 

35:18.764 

35:27.371 

35:29.126 

35:54.292 

36:02.175 

36:10.729 

36:12.622 

36:13.147 

36:40.996 

35:13.286 

35:59.978 

36:17.731 

36:20.031 

34:46.359 

22:04.733 

17:22.475 

3:04.341 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/7/2017 2:06:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Leo Baker 

Sanction #'s 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.490 

Avg. Speed 

75.021 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.013 

Best Speed 

75.860 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 4 

Group 4 Race 

Race started at 15:30:47 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/2/2017 03:15 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

5 

3 

2 

4 

3 

4 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

3 

No. 

26 

06 

18 

45 

20 

28 

188 

190 

98 

986 

41 

27 

08 

88 

58 

35 

32 

74 

24 

47 

53 

81 

12 

4 

8 

76 

17 

9 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STU 

STU 

EP 

STU 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T2 

STL 

FP 

FP 

STL 

STU 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

T2 

T4 

EP 

HP 

STU 

HP 

Name 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Robert Schader 

Anthony Simmers 

Robert Maples 

William Lamkin 

William Goodro 

David Fiorelli 

David Byassee 

Cecil Morris 

Michael Pettiford 

Will Snyder 

Bill Hingston 

Paul Jensen 

Jim Stinehelfer 

Patrick Lipsnic 

Neal Frank 

Paul  Pineider 

Chuck Davis 

Bill D Miller 

Guy Ruse 

Jerry Oleson 

Derek Kulach 

Ross  Murray 

Don Tucker 

Alex Burnett 

Scott Peterson 

David Thurston 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Westminster CO 

Lafayette CO 

Boulder CO 

Parker CO 

Broomfield CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Coppell TX 

Denver CO 

Denver CO 

Louisville CO 

Southlake TX 

Aurora CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Oklahoma Ciy OK 

Santa FeM 

Colleyville TX 

Overland Park KS 

Weston MO 

Boulder CO 

Aurora CO 

Albuqerque NM 

Marina Del Rey CA 

Memphis TN 

Louisville CO 

Parkville MO 

Tustin CA 

Member_ID 

261434 

74 

69223 

472007 

102342 

380424 

481224 

511660 

510901 

350357 

149585 

453450 

429588 

306467 

172503 

281426 

346073 

333275 

19893 

430782 

138438 

56432 

1461128 

233665 

121541_1 

395338 

175876 

467963 

Make-Model 

2011 BMW M3 

2011 BMW M# 

2008 Nissan 350Z 

2007 Volkswagon GTI 

99 Audi A4 

1998 BMW 328 

2006 Lotus Exige 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

1999 Porsche Boxter 

1997 Porsche 986 (Boxter) 

07 Pontiac Solstice Gxp 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2000 Subaru Impreza 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

Acura Integra 

1979 Mazda RX7 

87 Mazda RX-7 

1962 Austin Sprite 

2007 Nissan 350Z 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1968 Datsun 510 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Datsun 1200 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

TEX 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

NeOk 

RioG 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CSCC 

MIDS 

Colo 

KCR 

CSCC 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / Bimmerhaus 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, Bimmerhaus 

Hoosier Tire 

RebayReseller.com - Hoosier Tires - Vaslet Design 

Vetlink of Parker 

Hoosier, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Aviation Fuel Transport, Hoosier, 3R Racing 

Dauntless Racing 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tires 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed 

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Auto Tune 

Ann Marie 

Black Armour/LMSports/Kartboy.com 

Santafepens.com, Krone Pen Co., Lamy Pen Co. & Retro 1951 

MazdaSpeed, Goodyear, Summitt Racing, JPM 

International Express Trucking Inc, Infinite Worx Decals, Custom Embroidery 

Big Choice Brewing 

None Wanted 

Fiest Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-LOC Brakes 

Hoosier 

JPM and V8 Roadsters 

Adept Mobile 

Santa Fe Garage, KC Raceware 

Ital Mechanica 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

7 

5 

3 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:01.741 

2:02.037 

2:05.906 

2:06.482 

2:07.497 

2:02.887 

2:10.482 

2:12.498 

2:12.177 

2:12.274 

2:05.175 

2:14.386 

2:09.667 

2:12.361 

2:16.373 

2:10.769 

2:12.377 

2:10.967 

2:16.318 

2:08.575 

2:16.219 

2:20.702 

2:02.446 

2:19.038 

2:19.663 

2:27.760 

2:28.692 

Total Tm 

29:16.914 

29:18.084 

29:50.783 

30:05.927 

30:09.280 

30:20.086 

31:02.234 

31:10.552 

31:11.679 

31:13.297 

28:01.067 

29:26.483 

29:33.780 

29:57.775 

29:59.500 

30:02.508 

30:04.367 

30:08.217 

30:53.935 

30:57.113 

30:59.260 

29:33.724 

17:49.498 

12:05.187 

8:25.626 

8:41.475 

5:07.538 

4:20.814 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/3/2017 1:11:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Bob Eddy 

Santion Number 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.170 

Avg. Speed 

73.151 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.741 

Best Speed 

75.406 

Best Lap by 

26 - Jason Ott 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 5 

Group 5 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:39:05 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/1/2017 04:20 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

4 

6 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

26 

06 

41 

18 

45 

20 

8 

28 

190 

12 

35 

188 

4 

986 

98 

27 

08 

88 

32 

58 

24 

74 

53 

17 

47 

86 

9 

76 

81 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STU 

STU 

EP 

EP 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T3 

T3 

STL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

STL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

STU 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

Name 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Michael Pettiford 

Robert Schader 

Anthony Simmers 

Robert Maples 

Rick Harris 

William Lamkin 

David Fiorelli 

Derek Kulach 

Patrick Lipsinic 

William Goodro 

Ross  Murray 

Cecil Morris 

David Byassee 

Will Snyder 

Bill Hingston 

Paul Jensen 

Neal Frank 

Jim Stinehelfer 

Chuck Davis 

Paul  Pineider 

Guy Ruse 

Scott Peterson 

Bill D Miller 

Randy Wagner 

David Thurston 

Alex Burnett 

Jerry Oleson 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Westminster CO 

Louisville CO 

Lafayette CO 

Boulder CO 

Parker CO 

Jamestown CO 

Broomfield CO 

Coppell TX 

Albuqerque NM 

Oklahoma Ciy OK 

Fort Collins CO 

Marina Del Rey CA 

Denver CO 

Denver CO 

Southlake TX 

Aurora CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Santa FeM 

Copper Mountain CO 

Overland Park KS 

Colleyville TX 

Boulder CO 

Parkville MO 

Weston MO 

Tulsa OK 

Tustin CA 

Louisville CO 

Aurora CO 

Member_ID 

261434 

74 

149585 

69223 

439525 

102342 

327634 

380424 

511660 

102012_4 

281426 

481224 

233665 

350357 

510901 

453450 

429588 

306467 

346073 

172503 

19893 

333275 

138438 

175876 

430782 

77882 

467963 

395338 

56432 

Make-Model 

2011 BMW M3 

2011 BMW M# 

07 Pontiac Solstice Gxp 

2008 Nissan 350Z 

2007 Volkswagon GTI 

99 Audi A4 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 BMW 328 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

2007 Nissan 350Z 

2000 Subaru Impreza 

2006 Lotus Exige 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1997 Porsche 986 (Boxter) 

1999 Porsche Boxter 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

87 Mazda RX-7 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Datsun 1200 

1968 Datsun 510 

1962 Austin Sprite 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

NEOK 

Colo 

CSCC 

Colo 

Colo 

TEX 

Colo 

CDR 

RioG 

Colo 

KCR 

Tex 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

NEOK 

CSCC 

Colo 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire, Bimmerhaus 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, Bimmerhaus 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tires 

Hoosier Tire 

Vetlink of Parker 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, V8 Roadsters, Colorado Building Inspection 

Hoosier, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Fiest Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-LOC Brakes 

Aviation Fuel Transport, Hoosier, 3R Racing 

Hoosier 

Dauntless Racing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed 

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Auto Tune 

Ann Marie 

MazdaSpeed, Goodyear, Summitt Racing, JPM 

Big Choice Brewing 

Santa Fe Garage, KC Raceware 

International Express Trucking Inc, Infinite Worx Decals, Custom Embroidery 

Ital Mechanica 

Adept Mobile 

None Wanted 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

2:02.390 

2:02.215 

2:02.181 

2:05.395 

2:02.901 

2:07.150 

2:03.749 

2:05.650 

2:08.971 

2:02.539 

2:11.107 

2:11.144 

2:12.983 

2:12.761 

2:13.091 

2:14.791 

2:09.304 

2:11.217 

2:11.191 

2:17.692 

2:14.562 

2:14.926 

2:17.153 

2:23.628 

Total Tm 

35:45.387 

35:45.858 

35:54.242 

36:03.427 

36:29.608 

36:41.954 

37:07.335 

37:16.633 

37:20.007 

37:29.151 

35:45.612 

35:51.158 

35:58.058 

35:58.966 

36:00.448 

36:21.020 

36:25.561 

36:42.439 

36:44.091 

37:09.678 

38:02.721 

38:02.935 

36:56.327 

2:43.996 

3:44.533 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/3/2017 1:20:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Leo Baker 

Sanction #'s 17-M-4885-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.471 

Avg. Speed 

72.742 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.181 

Best Speed 

75.134 

Best Lap by 

41 - Michael Pettiford 

Freedom Sprints - Majors 

Group 5 

Group 5 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 16:18:34 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/2/2017 04:05 PM 

The Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results
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